
 

  

 

 

RECYCLING PROGRAM 

Technical Assistance/Education & 
Outreach / Grant Management 

Tracy Tomaszewski 
TomaszewskiT@Michigan.gov  |  517-282-2390 

Jeff Krcmarik 
KrcmarikJ@Michigan.gov  | 269-615-2912 

Daniel "DJ" Droste 
DrosteD3@Michigan.gov | 989-225-6052 

Madi Opperthauser 
OpperthauserM@Michigan.gov  | 586-230-5273 

Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy  | 800-662-9278 | Michigan.gov/EGLE 

EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, marital status, disability, political beliefs, 
height, weight, genetic information, or sexual orientation in the administration of any of its programs or activities, and prohibits 
intimidation and retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations. 
Individuals with disabilities may request this material in an alternative format by emailing EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov or 
calling 800-662-9278. 
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RECYCL ING PROGRAM STAFF  CONTACTS  

Compost Aaron Hiday HidayA@Michigan.gov | 517-282-7546 

E-Waste Steve Noble NobleS@Michigan.gov | 517-446-6153 

Food Waste Aubree Carlisle CarlisleA3@Michigan.gov | 517-582-1764 

Market Development Matt Flechter FlechterM@Michigan.gov | 517-614-7353 

Technical Assistance / Education & Outreach / Grant Management 

Tracy Tomaszewski TomaszewskiT@Michigan.gov | 517-282-2390 
Counties covered: 
Alger, Antrim, Baraga, Benzie, Charlevoix, Chippewa, Delta, Dickson, Emmet, Gogebic, Grand Traverse, 
Houghton, Iron, Kalkaska, Keweenaw, Leelanau, Luce, Mackinac, Manistee, Marquette, Menominee, 
Missaukee, Ontonagon, Schoolcraft, Wexford 

Jeff Krcmarik KrcmarikJ@Michigan.gov | 269-615-2912 
Counties covered: 
Allegan, Barry, Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, Cass, Eaton, Hillsdale, Ingham, Ionia, Jackson, Kalamazoo, Kent, Lake, 
Mason, Montcalm, Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana, Ottawa, Saint Joseph, Van Buren 

Daniel "DJ" Droste DrosteD3@Michigan.gov | 269-615-2912 
Counties covered: 
Alcona, Alpena, Arenac, Bay, Cheboygan, Clare, Clinton, Crawford, Genesee, Gladwin, Gratiot, Huron, 
Iosco, Isabella, Lapeer, Mecosta, Midland, Montmorency, Ogemaw, Osceola, Oscoda, Otsego, Presque Isle, 
Roscommon, Saginaw, Sanilac, Shiawassee, Tuscola 

Madi Opperthauser OpperthauserM@Michigan.gov  |  586-230-5273 

Counties covered: 
Lenawee, Livingston, Macomb, Monroe, Oakland, St. Clair, Washtenaw, Wayne 
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